LINE MAINTENANCE DIVISION — TABULATION OF BIDS
COPPER METER YOKES FOR WATER METERS, HDPE METER BOXES WITH CAST IRON LIDS, AND WATER LINE REPAIR CLAMPS
BID NO. 2021-49 — March 4, 2021

OKLAHOMA PIONEER FERGUSON OKLAHOMA CITY CORE & MAIN AMERICAN
CONTRACTOR’S SUPPLY ENTERPRISES, LLC WINWATER WORKS WATERWORKS
SUPPLY, LLC Moore. OK Oklahoma City, OK Oklahoma City, OK OKLAHOMA CITY SUPPLY, INC.
Oklahoma City, OK ’ Norman, OK
HDPE METER BOXES 62.00 62.40 62.76 - 60.52 59.69
WITH CAST IRON
LIDS/UNIT PRICE
COPPER METER 150.00 118.10 118.12 122.64 146.75 122.88
YOKES FOR WATER
METERS/UNIT PRICE
W.L. REPAIR CLAMPS:
SECTION 1,2 INCHX 6
INCH/UNIT PRICE
SECTION 1 32.27 33.30 34.99 - 35.46 41.00
2 x 6 INCH
SECTION 2 34.94 42.65 37.89 - 45.46 50.00
4 X 6 INCH
SECTION 3 38.18 42.65 41.40 - 64.78 62.00
4 X 8 INCH
SECTION 4 54.00 65.45 58.54 - 64.78 99.00
4 X 12 INCH
SECTION 5 44,94 49.75 48.72 - 53.02 75.00
6 X 8 INCH
SECTION 6 64.66 79.75 70.10 - 84.96 120.00
6 X 12 INCH
SECTION 7 86.61 87.80 93.90 - 93.54 132.00
6 X 15 INCH
SECTION 8 118.50 137.90 128.46 - 146.93 199.00
6 X 20 INCH
SECTION 9 131.03 172.35 142.04 - 183.65 251.00
6 X 24 INCH
SECTION 10 161.34 197.10 174.89 - 210.03 327.00
6 X 30 INCH
SECTION 11 53.36 58.15 57.86 - 61.98 89.00
8 X 8 INCH
SECTION 12 76.66 92.90 83.10 - 98.99 142.00
8 X 12 INCH
SECTION 13 101.24 106.80 109.75 - 113.81 176.00
8 X 15 INCH
SECTION 14 135.74 154.95 147.15 - 165.12 230.00
8 X 20 INCH
SECTION 15 201.58 229.00 218.52 - 244.12 376.00
8 X 30 INCH




COPPER METER YOKES FOR WATER METERS, HDPE METER BOXES WITH CAST IRON LIDS, AND WATER LINE REPAIR CLAMPS

LINE MAINTENANCE DIVISION - TABULATION OF BIDS

BID NO. 2021-49 — March 4, 2021

OKLAHOMA PIONEER FERGUSON OKLAHOMA CITY CORE & MAIN AMERICAN
CONTRACTOR’S SUPPLY ENTERPRISES, LLC WINWATER WORKS WATERWORKS
SUPPLY, LLC Oklahoma City, OK Oklahoma City, OK | oy12h6ma City, OK SUPPLY, INC.
Oklahoma City, Moore, OK Norman, OK
OK
SECTION 16 121.27 163.20 131.46 - 173.91 242.00
12 X 15 INCH
SECTION 17 165.39 223.00 179.29 - 237.64 335.00
12 X 20 INCH
SECTION 18 173.06 267.20 187.61 - 284.73 398.00
12 X 24 INCH
SECTION 19 227.29 313.30 246.39 - 333.82 568.00
12 X 30 INCH
SECTION 20 258.93 370.00 280.68 - 525.73 638.36
14 X 20 INCH
SECTION 21 278.07 531.00 301.44 - 472.09 -
16 X 20 INCH
SECTION 22 385.98 1,065.00 418.41 - 472.09 -
16 X 30 INCH
SECTION 23 425.63 - 461.40 - 869.40 1736.00
24 X 24 INCH
SECTION 24 767.66 - 836.23 - 1,444.44 -
30 X 36 INCH
SECTION 25 700.97 - 763.60 - - -
36 X 30 INCH
SECTION 26 861.69 - 938.66 - - -
36 x 36 INCH
SECTION 27 945.75 - 1,025.21 - - -
42 X 36 INCH
SECTION 28 1,161.78 - 1,265.56 - - -
42 X 42 INCH
SECTION 29 46.42 50.00 50.33 - 67.06 56.00
2 INCH x 6 INCH WITH %”
CC THREAD TAP
SECTION 30 56.80 72.10 61.57 - 89.58 101.00
2 INCH X 12 INCH
WITH %” CC
THREAD TAP
SECTION 31 46.42 50.00 50.33 - 67.06 60.00

2 INCH X 6 INCH
WITH 1” CC THRED
TAP




COPPER METER YOKES FOR WATER METERS, HDPE METER BOXES WITH CAST IRON LIDS, AND WATER LINE REPAIR CLAMPS
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BID NO. 2021-49 — March 4, 2021

OKLAHOMA
CONTRACTOR’S
SUPPLY, LLC
Oklahoma City,
OK

PIONEER
SUPPLY

Moore, OK

FERGUSON
ENTERPRISES, LLC
Oklahoma City, OK

OKLAHOMA CITY
WINWATER WORKS
Oklahoma City, OK

CORE & MAIN

Oklahoma City, OK

AMERICAN
WATERWORKS
SUPPLY, INC.

Norman, OK

SECTION 32
2 INCH X 12 INCH
WITH 1”7 CC
THREAD TAP

56.80

72.10

61.57

89.58

107.00

SECTION 33
4 INCH X 8 INCH
WITH %~ CC THREAD
TAP

51.91

59.40

56.28

102.66

86.00

SECTION 34
4 INCH X 12 INCH
WITH % CC
THREAD TAP

67.32

82.20

72.99

102.66

115.00

SECTION 35
4 INCH X 8 INCH
WITH 1” CC
THREAD TAP

51.91

59.40

56.28

102.66

86.00

SECTION 36
4INCH X 12 INCH
WITH 1” CC THREAD
TAP

67.32

82.20

72.99

102.66

115.00

SECTION 37
6 INCH X 8 INCH
WITH %” CC THREAD
TAP

58.10

66.50

62.99

83.34

93.00

SECTION 38
6 INCH X 15 INCH
WITH % CC
THREAD TAP

100.53

104.50

108.99

130.07

157.00

SECTION 39
6 INCH X 8 INCH
WITH 1” CC
THREAD TAP

58.10

66.50

62.99

83.34

93.00

SECTION 40
6 INCH X 15 INCH WITH
1” CC THREAD TAP

100.53

104.50

108.99

130.07

157.00

SECTION 41
8 INCH X 8 INCH WITH
%" CC THREAD TAP

66.67

74.90

72.28

93.68

94.00




LINE MAINTENANCE DIVISION — TABULATION OF BIDS
COPPER METER YOKES FOR WATER METERS, HDPE METER BOXES WITH CAST IRON LIDS, AND WATER LINE REPAIR CLAMPS
BID NO. 2021-49 — March 4, 2021

OKLAHOMA PIONEER FERGUSON OKLAHOMA CITY CORE & MAIN AMERICAN
CONTRACTOR’S SUPPLY ENTERPRISES, LLC WINWATER WORKS WATERWORKS
SUPPLY, LLC Oklahoma City, OK Oklahoma City, OK Oklahoma City, OK SUPPLY, INC.
Oklahoma City, Moore, OK Norman, OK
OK
SECTION 42 115.42 123.55 125.11 - 153.43 186.00
8 INCH X 15 INCH
WITH %~ CC THREAD
TAP
SECTION 43 66.67 74.90 72.28 - 93.68 94.00
8 INCH X 8 INCH
WITH 17 CC THREAD
TAP
SECTION 44 115.42 123.55 125.11 - 153.43 186.00
8 INCH X 15 INCH
WITH 1” CC THREAD
TAP
SECTION 45 135.80 180.00 147.22 - 222.73 265.00
12 INCH X 15 INCH
WITH %~ CC THREAD
TAP
SECTION 46 135.80 180.00 147.22 - 222.73 265.00
12 INCH X 15 INCH
WITH 17 CC THREAD
TAP

RECOMMENDATION: That Bid No. 2021-49 for Meter Yokes, Repair Clamps, and Meter Boxes be awarded to Pioneer Supply for Copper Meter Yokes
for Water Meters and to American Waterworks Supply, Inc. for HDPE Meter Boxes with Cast Iron Lids; and to Oklahoma Contractor’s Supply, LLC for
Sections 1 through 46 inclusive for Water Line Repair Clamps as the best bidders meeting all of the specifications. The repair clamp contract is effective
through March 31, 2022, or for an additional one-year period up to four years, if agreeable by the parties.

Forwarded by: David Hager, Line Maintenance Manager



