	OKLAHOMA	DIOMEED	FERGUSON		CODE 6-MARI	AMEDICAN.	
	CONTRACTOR'S SUPPLY, LLC Oklahoma City, OK	PIONEER SUPPLY	ENTERPRISES, LLC Oklahoma City, OK	OKLAHOMA CITY WINWATER WORKS Oklahoma City, OK	CORE & MAIN OKLAHOMA CITY	AMERICAN WATERWORKS	
		Moore, OK	Skimonia City, OK	Okianoma City, OK	OKLAHOWA CITT	SUPPLY, INC. Norman, OK	
HDPE METER BOXES WITH CAST IRON LIDS/UNIT PRICE	62.00	62.40	62.76	<u> </u>	60.52	59.69	
COPPER METER YOKES FOR WATER METERS/UNIT PRICE	150.00	118.10	118.12	122.64	146.75	122.88	
W.L. REPAIR CLAMPS: SECTION 1, 2 INCH X 6 INCH/UNIT PRICE							
SECTION 1 2 x 6 INCH	32.27	33.30	34.99		35.46	41.00	
SECTION 2 4 X 6 INCH	34.94	42.65	37.89	÷	45.46	50.00	
SECTION 3 4 X 8 INCH	38.18	42.65	41.40	Ξi.	64.78	62.00	
SECTION 4 4 X 12 INCH	54.00	65.45	58.54	<i>2</i>	64.78	99.00	
SECTION 5 6 X 8 INCH	44.94	49.75	48.72	V 🖺	53.02	75.00	
SECTION 6 6 X 12 INCH	64.66	79.75	70.10	72	84.96	120.00	
SECTION 7 6 X 15 INCH	86.61	87.80	93.90	9 <u>5</u>	93.54	132.00	
SECTION 8 6 X 20 INCH	118.50	137.90	128.46	<u> </u>	146.93	199.00	
SECTION 9 6 X 24 INCH	131.03	172.35	142.04	8 <b>5</b> .	183.65	251.00	
SECTION 10 6 X 30 INCH	161.34	197.10	174.89	5 <b>m</b> :	210.03	327.00	
SECTION 11 8 X 8 INCH	53.36	58.15	57.86	9≣8	61.98	89.00	
SECTION 12 8 X 12 INCH	76.66	92.90	83.10	æ	98.99	142.00	
SECTION 13 8 X 15 INCH	101.24	106.80	109.75	*	113.81	176.00	
SECTION 14 8 X 20 INCH	135.74	154.95	147.15		165.12	230.00	
SECTION 15 8 X 30 INCH	201.58	229.00	218.52	15.	244.12	376.00	

DID NO. 2021-45 - Match 4, 2021									
	OKLAHOMA CONTRACTOR'S SUPPLY, LLC Oklahoma City, OK	PIONEER SUPPLY Moore, OK	FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, LLC Oklahoma City, OK	OKLAHOMA CITY WINWATER WORKS Oklahoma City, OK	CORE & MAIN Oklahoma City, OK	AMERICAN WATERWORKS SUPPLY, INC. Norman, OK			
SECTION 16 12 X 15 INCH	121.27	163.20	131.46	E E	173.91	242.00			
SECTION 17 12 X 20 INCH	165.39	223.00	179.29	<u> </u>	237.64	335.00			
SECTION 18 12 X 24 INCH	173.06	267.20	187.61	¥	284.73	398.00			
SECTION 19 12 X 30 INCH	227.29	313.30	246.39	8	333.82	568.00			
SECTION 20 14 X 20 INCH	258.93	370.00	280.68	÷	525.73	638.36			
SECTION 21 16 X 20 INCH	278.07	531.00	301.44	Ŧ.	472.09	:=0			
SECTION 22 16 X 30 INCH	385.98	1,065.00	418.41		472.09	(#):			
SECTION 23 24 X 24 INCH	425.63		461.40	#	869.40	1736.00			
SECTION 24 30 X 36 INCH	767.66	(5)	836.23	Ħ	1,444.44	-			
SECTION 25 36 X 30 INCH	700.97	£ <b>a</b> Yı	763.60	12	) <del>*</del> (	a a			
SECTION 26 36 x 36 INCH	861.69	<b>3</b> 1	938.66	J.B.	:5	:=			
SECTION 27 42 X 36 INCH	945.75	₹.	1,025.21	( <b>B</b> )		*			
SECTION 28 42 X 42 INCH	1,161.78	2	1,265.56	155	<b>(7</b> )	-			
SECTION 29 2 INCH x 6 INCH WITH ¾" CC THREAD TAP	46.42	50.00	50.33	S#	67.06	56.00			
SECTION 30 2 INCH X 12 INCH WITH 3/4" CC THREAD TAP	56.80	72.10	61.57		89.58	101.00			
SECTION 31 2 INCH X 6 INCH WITH 1" CC THRED TAP	46.42	50.00	50.33		67.06	60.00			

	OKLAHOMA CONTRACTOR'S SUPPLY, LLC Oklahoma City, OK	PIONEER SUPPLY Moore, OK	FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, LLC Oklahoma City, OK	OKLAHOMA CITY WINWATER WORKS Oklahoma City, OK	CORE & MAIN Oklahoma City, OK	AMERICAN WATERWORKS SUPPLY, INC. Norman, OK	
SECTION 32 2 INCH X 12 INCH WITH 1" CC THREAD TAP	56.80	72.10	61.57	ন	89.58	107.00	
SECTION 33 4 INCH X 8 INCH WITH ¾" CC THREAD TAP	51.91	59.40	56.28	-	102.66	86.00	
SECTION 34 4 INCH X 12 INCH WITH ¾" CC THREAD TAP	67.32	82.20	72.99	¥	102.66	115.00	
SECTION 35 4 INCH X 8 INCH WITH 1" CC THREAD TAP	51.91	59.40	56.28	-	102.66	86.00	
SECTION 36 4 INCH X 12 INCH WITH 1" CC THREAD TAP	67.32	82.20	72.99	¥	102.66	115.00	
SECTION 37 6 INCH X 8 INCH WITH ¾" CC THREAD TAP	58.10	66.50	62.99	UZ;	83.34	93.00	
SECTION 38 6 INCH X 15 INCH WITH ¾" CC THREAD TAP	100.53	104.50	108.99		130.07	157.00	
SECTION 39 6 INCH X 8 INCH WITH 1" CC THREAD TAP	58.10	66.50	62.99	n <b>=</b> s	83.34	93.00	
SECTION 40 6 INCH X 15 INCH WITH 1" CC THREAD TAP	100.53	104.50	108.99	æ	130.07	157.00	
SECTION 41 8 INCH X 8 INCH WITH 3/4" CC THREAD TAP	66.67	74.90	72.28		93.68	94.00	

	OKLAHOMA CONTRACTOR'S SUPPLY, LLC Oklahoma City, OK	PIONEER SUPPLY Moore, OK	FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, LLC Oklahoma City, OK	OKLAHOMA CITY WINWATER WORKS Oklahoma City, OK	CORE & MAIN Oklahoma City, OK	AMERICAN WATERWORKS SUPPLY, INC. Norman, OK	
SECTION 42 8 INCH X 15 INCH WITH ¾" CC THREAD TAP	115.42	123.55	125.11		153.43	186.00	
SECTION 43 8 INCH X 8 INCH WITH 1" CC THREAD TAP	66.67	74.90	72.28	ज	93.68	94.00	
SECTION 44 8 INCH X 15 INCH WITH 1" CC THREAD TAP	115.42	123.55	125.11	-	153.43	186.00	
SECTION 45 12 INCH X 15 INCH WITH ¾" CC THREAD TAP	135.80	180.00	147.22	*	222.73	265.00	
SECTION 46 12 INCH X 15 INCH WITH 1" CC THREAD TAP	135.80	180.00	147.22	¥	222.73	265.00	

RECOMMENDATION: That Bid No. 2021-49 for Meter Yokes, Repair Clamps, and Meter Boxes be awarded to Pioneer Supply for Copper Meter Yokes for Water Meters and to American Waterworks Supply, Inc. for HDPE Meter Boxes with Cast Iron Lids; and to Oklahoma Contractor's Supply, LLC for Sections 1 through 46 inclusive for Water Line Repair Clamps as the best bidders meeting all of the specifications. The repair clamp contract is effective through March 31, 2022, or for an additional one-year period up to four years, if agreeable by the parties.

Forwarded by: David Hager, Line Maintenance Manager